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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:841
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2011
CGHS DISPENSARY
Chauhan Shri Sanjay Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to open CGHS Dispensary in the vicinity of Kausambi, Vaishali, Indirapuram and Vasundhara colonies of National Capital Region of Delhi (NCR) for the benefit of serving and retired employees;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be opened?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI)

(a) to (d): One Wellness Centre/CGHS Dispensary has been sanctioned in October, 2009 for Sahibabad with the following staff strength:-

(i) Medical Officer   2

(ii) Pharmacist   2

(iii) LDC                             1

(iv) Staff Nurse   1

(v) Group D    4

 Total      10

This CGHS Dispensary at Sahibabad will cover some of the areas in the vicinity of Kausambi, Vaishali, Indirapuram and Vasundhara Colonies. The wellness centre will start functioning after a suitable accommodation becomes available on rent.
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